
 

 

The Horsley School Bag 
Friday 14th July 2023 
Newsletter 19 from Mr Price, Head Teacher 

Our value this term is: Courage 

On your marks, get set... 
A massive thank you to everyone who came and supported all the children on Sports Day last week. The sun 
shone, the children had great fun and there was a general air of happy competitive spirit! 



 

 

Oh I do like to be beside the seaside! 
No sandy sandwiches, no long coach journey, no mud or wind - this year we brought the seaside to Horsley 
Field, for our end of year seaside picnic! Badgers, Foxes and Playgroup children, along with their mums, 
dads and siblings, were invited to experience all the fun of the beach. Windbreaks and picnic rugs at the 
ready, they enjoyed a picnic whilst watching a Punch and Judy show (great hilarity ensued!) This was fol-
lowed by pony rides and silly pictures, with the afternoon culminating in the jingle jangle arrival of a real ice
-cream van! Such fun! 



 

 

 

Girls’ World Cup Football Competition 
A great big  

 
CONGRATULATIONS  

 
to the girls in Otters and Owls classes, for their 

teamwork and sportsmanship this week. 
They came 3rd in the football section of the event, 

and FIRST in the panathlon training section, winning 
a rather magnificent trophy! 

Well done, girls—Ms Mansell was so impressed that 
you did so well up against all Year 5 and 6 girls, but 
even more by your encouragement of each other 

throughout the event. 
 



 

 

Congratulations to our latest Special Award Winners  
Reggie, Tilly, Jack, George, Alana, Maks and Verity 

Kensa, Summer, Sam, Baden, Leo, James, Etta, Eloise, Flynn, Ocean, Harley and Taya 

A thank you from Vickie Bevan (Katie’s mum) 
I would like to say a big thank you to everyone who has supported the second-hand uniform sales over the last 3 
years, both by donating and buying clothes.  During this time we have raised an amazing £645 for the school, 
which at £2 per item is a lot of uniform!  As my daughter moves to secondary school in September I will be pass-
ing the reins on to Lizzy Hooper (Mum to Will, Jess and Lottie), who has already been a great help on sale days.  

 
If you have any green or yellow school uniform items, you would 

like to donate, Lizzy will be collecting them from outside the 
church after school during the last week of term.  



 

 



 

 

Diary Dates 
July 
4&5  Y6 Induction Days at SWR  
5  Parents Drop-in Evening 3.30-5.00pm 
5  Foxes  & Badgers Seaside Experience 
6  Reserve Sports Day (9.15am on the field) 
7  Ice Cream Friday, 3.15pm, outside church 
11  Y5/6 Production 6-7pm  
13  Y5/6 Production 6-7pm  
18  Move-up morning 
20  iRock Concert, 2.30pm, church  
21  Leavers’ Assembly, 11am 
21  12.15pm finish, followed by annual water fight, 
&   FHS Summer Garden Party on the field (see 
  poster on previous page) 
September 
6  Return to school for Autumn Term 1 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2022/2023 Academic Year Dates 

Term 1: Tues 6 Sep - Fri 21 Oct 2022 
Term 2: Tues 1 Nov - Fri 16 Dec 2022 
Term 3: Wed 4 Jan - Fri 17 Feb 2023 
Term 4: Mon 27 Feb  - Fri 31 Mar 2023 
Term 5: Mon 17 Apr - Fri 26 May 2023 
Term 6: Mon 5 Jun - Fri 21 July 2023 
 

 
INSET days this year  

Mon 5 Sep 2022 
Mon 31 Oct 2022 

Tues 3 Jan 2023 
Mon 24 July 2023 
Tues 25 July 2023 

 

See next page for a calendar dates for 23-24 

The latest ‘In it to win it’ winners are  
Kai, Charlie and Hattie 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Congratulations to everybody else who achieved 100%  in their spellings this week! 



 

 



 

 


